
Vehículos
equipados con 

tambores traseros

Discos Tambores
Delanteros

Torques

FOCUS SEDAN Y 5 PTAS

FUSION*
MONDEO
MUSTANG 4.6L*
MUSTANG 5.4L*
FIVE HUNDRED

COURIER
FIESTA*
FOCUS ARGENTINA

IKON
KA
ECOSPORT*
ESCAPE*
RANGER*
F-150 / F-250 (4x2)
(Cuautitlán)

1.5
3

1.5
3

1.8

1.5
1.5
3

1.5

3
3
3

1.5

1.5

23
23
22

28.4
30

18
18
20

24
24.5
24

18
18
20

1.5
3

1.5
3
3

1
1
1

1

1
0.8
0.8

1

1

9
8

10.2
17.4

326.5 310 
17.4

230
204
204

256.3
281

282.4

181
181
204

Líquido
de

frenos

Líquido
de

frenos

Discos
Delanteros Traseros

88 / 120
66 / 90

96 / 130
85 / 115
85 / 115

52 / 70
52 / 70

97 / 132

43 / 58

129 / 175
97 / 132

148 / 200

43 / 58

52 / 70

21 / 28
20 / 27
22 / 30
25 / 34
25 / 34

22 / 30
22 / 30
26 / 36

37 / 50
26 / 36
26 / 36

43 / 58
43 / 59
22 / 30

26 / 35
19 / 26
22 / 30
24 / 33
24 / 33

52 / 70
52 / 70
49 / 66

76 / 103
76 / 103

74 / 10044 / 60 23 / 31 81 / 110

Torques
Delanteros Traseros

4

4

4

4
4
4

DOT 3

DOT 4
DOT 3
DOT 4
DOT 3

DOT 3

DOT 4
4DOT 4

4DOT 4

DOT 4

DOT 3

DOT 3
F-350 (Cuautitlán) 336 0.8311 166 / 22556 / 76DOT 3

DOT 4

DOT 4

4DOT 4

Use herramientas RotundaPublicación febrero 2010** N.A.- No Aplica* Modelos 2010

Espesor
Mínimo
Disco
(mm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Balata
(mm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Disco
(mm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Balata
(mm)

Diámetro
Máximo

Interno de
Tambor

(mm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Disco
(mm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Balata
(mm)

Pernos guía
de Caliper

(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Tornillo de
Porta-Caliper
(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Pernos guía
de Caliper

(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Tornillo de
Porta-Caliper
(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Pernos guía
de Caliper

(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Tornillo de
Porta-Caliper
(Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Traseros

N.A.**
52 / 70
52 / 70

N.A.**
N.A.**
N.A.**

52 / 70
52 / 70
52 / 70

N.A.**

Tornillo de 
Sujeción de Maza y Tambor

(4 tornillos) (Lb/Ft)/(Nm)

Espesor
Mínimo
Zapata
primaria

(mm)

EDGE*
EXCURSION
EXPEDITION*
EXPLORER*
FREESTAR
F-250 / 350 E.U.A.*
F-250 (4x4) (Cuautitlán)

E-150/E-350*
TRANSIT*
LOBO/F-150*

F-450/F-550*

3
3
2
3
3
3
3

3
1.5

3

26
36
32

28.5
28.4
36.4
24.4

38.4
24

37.4

3
3
2
3
3
3
3

1
1.5

3

16
28
20
11

18.4
32.4
18.5

34.4
13

328.5 318.5

37.4

98 / 133
166 / 225
184 / 250
122 / 165
136 / 185
166 / 225
148/ 200

195 / 265
129 / 175

295 / 400

65 / 88
42 / 56
27 / 37
53 / 72
26 / 35
56 / 76
26 / 36

27 / 37
44 / 64

46 / 63

19 / 26
27 / 36
28 / 38
24 / 32
24 / 33
26 / 35
22 / 30

45 / 61
23 / 31

46 / 62

66 / 90
128 / 173
140 / 190
N.A.**
75 / 102

203 / 275
122 / 165

166 / 225
85 / 115

184 / 25027 / 37 22 / 30 122 / 165

295 / 400

4

DOT 3
DOT 3
DOT 3
DOT 3
DOT 3
DOT 3
DOT 3

DOT 3

DOT 3
DOT 4

DOT 3

MILAN / MKZ*
MKS*

NAVIGATOR*
MARK LT*

MKX*

3
3

2
3

23
28.5

32
26

3
3

2
3

8
10

20
328.5 318.5

16

66 / 90
111 / 150

184 / 250
98 / 133

20 / 27
53 / 72

27 / 37
65 / 88

19 / 26
24 / 33

28 / 38
19 / 26

52 / 70
76 / 103

140 / 190
184 / 25027 / 37 22 / 30 122 / 165

90 / 66

DOT 3
DOT 3

MARINER* 324 1256.3 129 / 17537 / 50 N.A.**DOT 3

DOT 3
DOT 3 
DOT 3


